Smart access means BEST in class
Offl ine Series Catalog
by BEST
2 Offline Series
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Introduction................................................................................................................................2
Software and Hardware Features..................................................................2-3
System Components..........................................................................................................3

number, time, date and type of event.
7Offline Series
How To Order: 45HBV Offline V Series Mortise Locks
45HBV 7 TV 14 MS 626 RH
Series Core
Housing
Function
Code
Lever
Style
Trim
Style
Finish Door
Hand
Options
45HBV 0** – Less
Core
Housing
7 – 7-pin
housing;
accepts all
BEST cores
DV – Latch w/key
TV – Deadbolt w/key
LV – Deadbolt w/o key
NV – Latch w/o key
Levers:
3 – Solid tube/return
12* – Solid tube/no return
14 – Curved/return
15 – Contour/angle return
16 – Curved/no return
17* – Gull wing
Knobs:
4 – Round
Decorative*
50-91
MS**** – Magnetic stripe
DV**** – Dual validation
(magstripe and keypad)
PH – Proximity HID®
DVA**** – Dual Validation
Adaptation
MSA**** – Magstripe
Adaptation
PHA – Prox HID® Adaptation
PKP – Proximity+Keypad
SE – iCLASS
PSEBH – Proximity + SE +
HID BLE
PSEBHA – Proximity + SE +
HID BLE Adaptation
PKPA – Proximity+Keypad
adaptation
SEA – iCLASS smartcard
adapatation
626  630
690
626AM*
630AM*
Satin*
606  612
613  619
Bright*
605  611
625  629
RH
RHR
LH
LHR
8CE* – 8 cell battery holder assy
with batteries
4SW – 4 cell shrink wrap battery

***T15 Torx security screws are supplied standard.
****Must specify track number.
How To Order: 9KBV Offline V Series Cylindrical Locks
9KBV 3 7 DV 14 MS STK 626
Series Backset
Core
Housing
Function
Code Lever Style Rose Style
Strike
Package Finish Options
9KBV 3:
2-3/4”
4*:
3-3/4”
5*:
5”
0*** – Non–
IC and LFIC
competitive
cylinder
(less core)
6** – 6 pin
non–IC
cylinder
7 – 7–pin
housing;
accepts all
BEST cores
DV – with
key
4 – Round knob
14 – Curved with return
15 – Contour with angle
return
16 – Curved without
return
MS***** – Magnetic
stripe
DV***** – Dual
validation (magstripe
and keypad)
PH – Proximity HID®
PKP –
Proximity+Keypad
SE – iCLASS
PSEBH – Proximity +
SE + HID BLE
STK –
Standard
S3 – ANSI
7/8* – Lip
to center
strike
S3B* –
ANSI (Stike
w/ Plastic
Box)
S3B 7/8*
– ANSI
(Stike w/
Plastic
Box)
626	 690
626AM*
Satin*
606 	 612
Bright*
605	 625
8CE* – 8 cell battery holder assy with batteries
4SW – 4 cell shrink wrap battery
P2**** – Phillips head screws
LM – Lost Motion

***T15 Torx security screws are supplied standard.
****Must specify track number.
How To Order
EXBV 7 EV 15 MS 626 RHR PH2  RM
Series Core Housing Function Code Lever Style Trim Style Finish
Door
Hand Manf. Locking Type Options
EXBV 0 – Less Core
Housing
7 – 7–pin housing;
accepts all BEST
cores
EV – With key**
NV – Without key
14 – Curved w/
return
15 – Contour w/
angle return
MS**** – Magnetic stripe
DV**** – Dual validation
(magstripe and keypad)
PH – Proximity HID®
SC – HID® iCLASS®
PKP – Proximity+Keypad
SE – iCLASS
PSEBH – Proximity + SE +
HID BLE
626	 690
626AM*
Satin*
606	 613
RHR
LHR
PH2 – Precision
Hardware 2000
series
VD9** – Von
Duprin 98/99
series
SA8 – Sargent
8000 Series***
RM – Rim
MO – Mortise
RD – Surface
and concealed
vertical rods
SH* – Security
head screws
TRK1**** – Track 1
TRK2**** – Track 2
TRK3**** – Track3
H26B – HID 26 bit
Wiegand
H37B – HID 37 bit
Wiegand
*Indicates extra cost option; see below.
**The EV function (key override) is not available on the Von Duprin Mortise type.
***SA8 Only available with Rim Type device. SA8 does not work with EV function (Key Override).
****Must specify track number.
9Offline Series
BEST 9KG Offline Guest Cylindrical Guest Locks
9KG 3 7 DV 14 MS STK 626
Series Backset Core
Housing
Function
Code Lever Style Rose Style Strike
Package Finish Options
9KG 3 – 2-3/4"
4* – 3-3/4"
5* – 5"
0*** – Non-IC and
LFIC competitive
cylinder (less